Amendment 23-13 Non MPO

Transportation Improvement Program Fiscal Year 2023 - 2026

LY20240005 (ver1) 23-13

Name: Fernley - Victory Infrastructure Project
Scope: Construct an extension of Nevada Pacific Parkway from US50A to Gavin Rd. and intersection improvements at Newlands. The extension includes a structure

over the UPRR.
Project Type: LPA

County: Lyon
FED FY
2025

2025

mPo Non MPO

Non MPO Project Listing
Printed on Thursday, April 11, 2024

Limits: From 6.15 to 6.20 of Distance (mile) .05

Local Fund
RAISE Grant

sTATUS New Project

Revenue Source

2023-2026 TOTAL
ALL YEARS TOTAL

PE

$0
$0
$0
$0

ROW
$1,275,539
$0
$1,275,539
$1,275,539

CON
$26,134,521

$25,000,000
$51,134,521
$51,134,521

9 Projects Listed

OTHER TOTAL
$0 $27,410,060
$0 $25,000,000
$0 $52,410,060
$0 $52,410,060

Lead Agency  City of Fernley

FEDERAL

NDOT: District 2
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Amendment 23-13 Non MPO

Transportation Improvement Program Fiscal Year 2023 - 2026 9 Projects Listed

CL20200017 (Ver4) 23-13 STATUS Programmed
Name: | 15, S. Pebble Rd. Overpass - reconstruct overpass -FUTURE PROJECT

Scope: Reconstruct overpass

Project Type: Major/New Construction

NDOT: District 1

County: Clark Limits: Nearest Crossstreet: South Pebble Road Overpass

FED FY Revenue Source PE ROW CON OTHER TOTAL
>2026 Beyond $0 $0 $46,000,000 $0 $46,000,000
ALL YEARS TOTAL $0 $0 $46,000,000 $0 $46,000,000

mPo Non MPO Lead Agency Nevada DOT

Previously Approved Version ‘

Name: | 15, S. Pebble Rd. Overpass - reconstruct overpass -FUTURE PROJECT
Scope: Reconstruct overpass

Project Type: Major/New Construction NDOT: District 1

County: Clark Limits: Nearest Crossstreet: South Pebble Road Overpass

FED FY Revenue Source PE ROW CON OTHER TOTAL
>2026 Beyond $0 $0 $46,000,000 $0 $46,000,000
ALL YEARS TOTAL $0 $0 $46,000,000 $0 $46,000,000

mPo Non MPO Lead Agency Nevada DOT

Non MPO Project Listing Page 2 of 9

Printed on Thursday, April 11, 2024



Amendment 23-13 Non MPO
Transportation Improvement Program Fiscal Year 2023 - 2026

CL20240012 (Ver1) 23-13 STATUS New Project
Name: QOTS-DPS UNLV Trauma Database

Scope: Agreement with the Office of Traffic Safety to support the UNLV KK SOM Crash Trauma Database improvements

Project Type: Safety

County: Clark Limits: Not Location Specific

FED FY Revenue Source PE
2024 HSIP $0
2024 State Match - Nv $0
2023-2026 TOTAL $0
ALL YEARS TOTAL $0
vPo Non MPO
Non MPO Project Listing

Printed on Thursday, April 11, 2024

ROW
$0
$0
$0
$0

CON

$0
$0
$0
$0

9 Projects Listed

OTHER TOTAL
$1,900,000 $1,900,000
$100,000 $100,000
$2,000,000 $2,000,000
$2,000,000 $2,000,000

Lead Agency Nevada DOT

FEDERAL

NDOT: District 1
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Amendment 23-13 Non MPO
9 Projects Listed

Transportation Improvement Program Fiscal Year 2023 - 2026

XS20240020 (Ver1) 23-13 STATUS New Project STATE
Name: EV Program Management

Scope: EV Program Managment
Project Type: Environmental

NDOT: District 4

County: Statewide Limits:
FED FY Revenue Source PE ROW CON OTHER TOTAL
2024 State Gas Tax $0 $0 $0 $2,500,000 $2,500,000
2023-2026 TOTAL $0 $0 $0 $2,500,000 $2,500,000

ALL YEARS TOTAL $0 $0 $0 $2,500,000 $2,500,000

vPo Non MPO Lead Agency Nevada DOT
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Non MPO Project Listing
Printed on Thursday, April 11, 2024



Amendment 23-13 Non MPO
Transportation Improvement Program Fiscal Year 2023 - 2026

XS20240021 (Ver1) 23-13
Name: E-ticketing pilot and statewide implementation

Scope: E-ticketing implementation
Project Type: Unassigned

County: Statewide Limits:
FED FY Revenue Source
2024 State Match - Nv
2024 TECH DEPLOY STIC INCENTIVE EXT

2023-2026 TOTAL
ALL YEARS TOTAL

mPo Non MPO

Non MPO Project Listing
Printed on Thursday, April 11, 2024

PE

sTATUS New Project

$0
$0
$0
$0

ROW
$0
$0
$0
$0

CON

$0
$0
$0
$0

OTHER
$11,800

$47,200
$59,000
$59,000

9 Projects Listed

TOTAL
$11,800

$47,200
$59,000
$59,000

Lead Agency Nevada DOT

FEDERAL

NDOT: District 4
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Amendment 23-13 Non MPO
Transportation Improvement Program Fiscal Year 2023 - 2026

XS20240022 (Ver1) 23-13
Name: WASHTO TSMO & Maturity Model Peer Exchange

Scope: Conduct WASHTO TSMO & Maturity Model Peer Exchange
Project Type: Unassigned

County: Statewide Limits:
FED FY Revenue Source
2024 State Match - Nv
2024 TECH DEPLOY STIC INCENTIVE EXT

2023-2026 TOTAL
ALL YEARS TOTAL

mPo Non MPO

Non MPO Project Listing
Printed on Thursday, April 11, 2024

PE

sTATUS New Project

$0
$0
$0
$0

ROW
$0
$0
$0
$0

CON

$0
$0
$0
$0

9 Projects Listed

OTHER TOTAL
$13,000 $13,000
$52,000 $52,000
$65,000 $65,000
$65,000 $65,000

Lead Agency Nevada DOT

FEDERAL

NDOT: District 4
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Amendment 23-13 Non MPO

Transportation Improvement Program Fiscal Year 2023 - 2026

XS20240025 (Ver 1) 23-13

sTATUS New Project

Name: QTS-DPS Behavioral Campaign

Scope: Support the Statewide Road Users' Behavioral Campaign as identified in the Nevada Strategic Highway Safety Plan and 23 USC 148

Project Type: Safety

County: Statewide
FED FY
2024

2024

2024
2024

mPo Non MPO

Non MPO Project Listing
Printed on Thursday, April 11, 2024

Limits:
Revenue Source
HSIP
Section 164 Penalties HSIP Fast
State Match - Nv

VULNR USER SFTY SPEC RULE IIJA
2023-2026 TOTAL

ALL YEARS TOTAL

PE

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

ROW
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

CON

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

OTHER
$1,178,000
$875,790
$226,210
$3,120,000
$5,400,000
$5,400,000

9 Projects Listed

TOTAL
$1,178,000

$875,790
$226,210
$3,120,000
$5,400,000
$5,400,000

Lead Agency Nevada DOT

FEDERAL

NDOT: District 4

Page 7 of 9



Amendment 23-13 Non MPO
Transportation Improvement Program Fiscal Year 2023 - 2026

XS20240026 (Ver 1) 23-13
Name: Tyler Technologies Crash Data Management
Scope: Crash/Citation reporting, software, hosting, and maintenance.

Project Type: Safety

County: Statewide Limits:
FED FY Revenue Source
2024 HSIP
2024 State Match - Nv

2023-2026 TOTAL
ALL YEARS TOTAL

mPo Non MPO

Non MPO Project Listing
Printed on Thursday, April 11, 2024

PE

sTATUS New Project

$0
$0
$0
$0

ROW
$0
$0
$0
$0

CON

$0
$0
$0
$0

9 Projects Listed

OTHER TOTAL
$5,320,000 $5,320,000
$280,000 $280,000
$5,600,000 $5,600,000
$5,600,000 $5,600,000

Lead Agency Nevada DOT

FEDERAL

NDOT: District 4
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Amendment 23-13 Non MPO
Transportation Improvement Program Fiscal Year 2023 - 2026

XS20240027 (Ver1) 2313

sTATUS New Project

Name: Medium and Heavy Duty Zero Emission Vehicle Incentive Program Management

Scope: Program management to administer the Nevada Clean Trucks and Buses Incentive Program, AB 184

Project Type: Program Funding Bucket

County: Statewide Limits: Not Location Specific

FED FY Revenue Source PE
2024 Carbon Reduction Program FLEX
2024 State Match - Nv

2023-2026 TOTAL
ALL YEARS TOTAL

mPo Non MPO

Non MPO Project Listing
Printed on Thursday, April 11, 2024

$0
$0
$0
$0

ROW
$0
$0
$0
$0

CON

$0
$0
$0
$0

9 Projects Listed

OTHER TOTAL
$4,000,000 $4,000,000
$200,000 $200,000
$4,200,000 $4,200,000
$4,200,000 $4,200,000

Lead Agency Nevada DOT

FEDERAL

NDOT: District 4
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