9 Projects Listed

LY20240005 (Ver 1) 23-13 STATUS New Project FEDERAL

Name: Fernley - Victory Infrastructure Project

Scope: Construct an extension of Nevada Pacific Parkway from US50A to Gavin Rd. and intersection improvements at Newlands. The extension includes a structure over the UPRR.

Project Type: LPA NDOT: District 2

County: Lyon

Limits: From 6.15 to 6.20 of Distance (mile) .05

FED FY	Revenue Source	PE	ROW	CON	OTHER	TOTAL
2025	Local Fund	\$0	\$1,275,539	\$26,134,521	\$0	\$27,410,060
2025	RAISE Grant	\$0	\$0	\$25,000,000	\$0	\$25,000,000
	2023-2026 TOTAL	\$0	\$1,275,539	\$51,134,521	\$0	\$52,410,060
	ALL YEARS TOTAL	\$0	\$1,275,539	\$51,134,521	\$0	\$52,410,060

MPO Non MPO

Lead Agency City of Fernley

9 Projects Listed

CL20200017 (Ve	r 4) 23-13	STA	TUS Programm	ned				STATE
Name: I 15, S. Pebb	le Rd. Overpa	ass - reconstruct overpass <mark>-FUTURE PRC</mark>	JECT					
Scope: Reconstruct of	overpass							
Project Type: Major/Ne	ew Constructi	on						NDOT: District
County: Clark		Limits: Nearest Crossstreet: South Pel	bble Road Overp	ass				
	FED FY	Revenue Source	PE	ROW	CON	OTHER	TOTAL	
	>2026	Beyond	\$0	\$0	\$46,000,000	\$0	\$46,000,000	
		ALL YEARS TOTAL	\$0	\$0	\$46,000,000	\$0	\$46,000,000	
	-							
MPO Non MPO						Lead Agency Nev	/ada DOT	
Previously Appre	oved Versio	on						
CL20200017 (Vel								
		ass - reconstruct overpass -FUTURE PRC	JECT					
Scope: Reconstruct of	overpass							
Project Type: Major/Ne	ew Constructi	on						NDOT: District
County: Clark		Limits: Nearest Crossstreet: South Pe	bble Road Overp	ass				
	FED FY	Revenue Source	PE	ROW	CON	OTHER	TOTAL	
	>2026	Beyond	\$0	\$0	\$46,000,000	\$0	\$46,000,000	
		ALL YEARS TOTAL	\$0	\$0	\$46,000,000	\$0	\$46,000,000	
MPO Non MPO						Lead Agency Nev	ada DOT	

Non MPO Project Listing

CL20240012 (V			TUS New Proje	ct				FEDERAL
Name: OTS-DPS L				-				
Scope: Agreement	with the Office	of Traffic Safety to support the UNLV KK	SOM Crash Trau	ma Database	improvements			
Project Type: Safety								NDOT: District
County: Clark		Limits: Not Location Specific						
	FED FY	Revenue Source	PE	ROW	CON	OTHER	TOTAL	
	2024	HSIP	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,900,000	\$1,900,000	
	2024	State Match - Nv	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$100,000	\$100,000	
		2023-2026 TOTAL	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$2,000,000	\$2,000,000	
		ALL YEARS TOTAL	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$2,000,000	\$2,000,000	
				'			-	
MPO Non MPO						Lead Agency Nev	ada DOT	

XS20240020 (Ver	1) 23-13	ST	ATUS New Pro	ject				STATE
Name: EV Program M	anagement							
Scope: EV Program M	anagment							
Project Type: Environme	ental							NDOT: District 4
County: Statewide		Limits:						
	FED FY	Revenue Source	PE	ROW	CON	OTHER	TOTAL	
	2024	State Gas Tax	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$2,500,000	\$2,500,000	
		2023-2026 TOTAL	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$2,500,000	\$2,500,000	
		ALL YEARS TOTAL	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$2,500,000	\$2,500,000	
MPO Non MPO						Lead Agency Nev	ada DOT	

XS20240021 (Ver	1) 23-13	ST.	ATUS New Proje	ect				FEDERAL
Name: E-ticketing pile	ot and statew	ride implementation						
Scope: E-ticketing im	plementation							
Project Type: Unassign	ed							NDOT: District 4
County: Statewide		Limits:						
	FED FY	Revenue Source	PE	ROW	CON	OTHER	TOTAL	
	2024	State Match - Nv	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$11,800	\$11,800	
	2024	TECH DEPLOY STIC INCENTIVE EXT	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$47,200	\$47,200	
		2023-2026 TOTAL	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$59,000	\$59,000	
		ALL YEARS TOTAL	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$59,000	\$59,000	
							-	
MPO Non MPO						Lead Agency Nev	ada DOT	

XS20240022 (Ver	1) 23-13		STATUS New Project	ct				FEDERAL
Name: WASHTO TS	MO & Maturit	y Model Peer Exchange						
Scope: Conduct WAS	HTO TSMO	& Maturity Model Peer Exchange						
Project Type: Unassign	ed							NDOT: District 4
County: Statewide		Limits:						
	FED FY	Revenue Source	PE	ROW	CON	OTHER	TOTAL	
	2024	State Match - Nv	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$13,000	\$13,000	
	2024	TECH DEPLOY STIC INCENTIVE EXT	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$52,000	\$52,000	
		2023-2026 TOTAL	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$65,000	\$65,000	
		ALL YEARS TOTA	L \$0	\$0	\$0	\$65,000	\$65,000	
MPO Non MPO						Lead Agency Nev	/ada DOT	

Scope: Support the S	tatewide Roa	ad Users' Behavioral Campaign as identifie	ed in the Nevada	Strategic Highw	ay Safety Plan	and 23 USC 14	8		
Project Type: Safety								NDOT: Distri	
County: Statewide		Limits:							
	FED FY	Revenue Source	PE	ROW	CON	OTHER	TOTAL		
	2024	HSIP	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,178,000	\$1,178,000		
	2024	Section 164 Penalties HSIP Fast	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$875,790	\$875,790		
	2024	State Match - Nv	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$226,210	\$226,210		
	2024	VULNR USER SFTY SPEC RULE IIJA	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$3,120,000	\$3,120,000		
		2023-2026 TOTAL	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$5,400,000	\$5,400,000		
		ALL YEARS TOTAL	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$5,400,000	\$5,400,000		

XS20240026 (Ver	1) 23-13	S	TATUS New Proje	ect				FEDERAL
Name: Tyler Technol	ogies Crash	Data Management						
Scope: Crash/Citation	reporting, s	oftware, hosting, and maintenance.						
Project Type: Safety								NDOT: District 4
County: Statewide		Limits:						
	FED FY	Revenue Source	PE	ROW	CON	OTHER	TOTAL	
	2024	HSIP	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$5,320,000	\$5,320,000	
	2024	State Match - Nv	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$280,000	\$280,000	
		2023-2026 TOTAL	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$5,600,000	\$5,600,000	
		ALL YEARS TOTAL	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$5,600,000	\$5,600,000	
							_	
MPO Non MPO						Lead Agency Nev	/ada DOT	

XS20240027 (Ver	1) 23-13	STA	TUS New Proje	ct				FEDERAL
Name: Medium and H	Heavy Duty Z	Zero Emission Vehicle Incentive Program N	Management					
Scope: Program mana	agement to a	administer the Nevada Clean Trucks and E	Buses Incentive F	Program, AB 18	84			
Project Type: Program	Funding Bud	cket						NDOT: District
County: Statewide		Limits: Not Location Specific						
	FED FY	Revenue Source	PE	ROW	CON	OTHER	TOTAL	
	2024	Carbon Reduction Program FLEX	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$4,000,000	\$4,000,000	
	2024	State Match - Nv	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$200,000	\$200,000	
		2023-2026 TOTAL	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$4,200,000	\$4,200,000	
		ALL YEARS TOTAL	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$4,200,000	\$4,200,000	
MPO Non MPO						Lead Agency Nev	ada DOT	